

Shakuntla Vs. Sabhabu & Ors.

RSA No. 03/2024

04.01.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for the
appellant.

As per the report of the Registry, the appeal is
time barred.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that
application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for
condonation of delay in filing the appeal will be filed during
the course of the day.

As prayed, list on **5th January, 2024** alongwith
the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, if so
filed.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

4th January, 2024
(raman)