

Shakuntla vs. Sabhabu Devi

CMP(M) No. 20 of 2024

05.03.2024

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Ankita, Advocate for the appellant/applicant.

Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Despite service no one has put appearance on behalf of respondent No.3.

There is delay of 4 days. Keeping in view the factual position, as mentioned in paras 5 and 6 of the application, which is duly supported by the affidavit of the applicant, the delay in filing the accompanying appeal is ordered to be condoned. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. _____ of 2024

Be registered.

Notice. Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, learned counsel appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2.

Before proceeding further, let record of learned trial Court, as well as, learned Appellate Court be requisitioned for 30th April, 2024.

CMP No. 202 of 2024

Reply to the application be filed within a period of four weeks. List on the date already fixed.

March 05, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge