

Shakuntla vs Sabhabu Devi & ors.

RSA No.3 of 2024

30.04.2024 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.
Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.1 and 2.

CMP No.202 of 2024

Reply to the application not filed. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing, subject to last opportunity.

List on 14.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 30, 2024(mamta)