

Shakuntla vs. Sabhabu Devi & Others

RSA No. 3 of 2024

14.05.2024	Present:	Ms. Ankita, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for the applicant.
		Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

CMP No. 202 of 2024.

Although, reply not filed despite last opportunity granted, however, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to file reply. Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **28th May, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 14, 2024_(ps)