

Shakuntla vs. Sabhabu Devi and others

RSA No. 3 of 2024

18.07.2024 Present: Ms. Ankita Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

List for consideration on admission after two weeks. In the meanwhile, rejoinder to the reply filed to the miscellaneous application be also filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 18, 2024
(narender)