

Sahkuntla vs. Sabhabu Devi and others

RSA No. 03 of 2024

12.09.2024 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice Ms. Garima Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

On the learned Counsel appearing for the appellant, list
for consideration after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 12, 2024
(narender)