

Shakuntla Vs. Sabhabu & Ors.

RSA No.3 of 2024

13.03.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

13th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)