

Rajender Sharma and Ors. Vs. Dinesh Sharma and Ors.

Civil Revision No.3 of 2024

11.07.2025 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Respondents No.1 and 2 proceeded against ex parte.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

None for remaining respondents.

CMP No.23364 of 2024

Learned counsel for the non-applicants submits that the reply to the said application, shall filed within a week from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

11th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)