

Shakuntla vs. Sabhabu & others

RSA No. 3 of 2024

04.06.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

4th June, 2026
(kck)