

**Shakuntla vs. Sabhabu**

**RSA No. 3/2024**

**21.7.2026**

Present:

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, prays for and is granted an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, learned Senior Advocate, is not available today being out of station.

At her request, list next week.

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

**21.7.2026**  
*(pankaj)*